

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2961/2013

[Arising out of the impugned order dated 19.03.2013, passed by the Special Court of Sh. O.P. Saini, Spl. Judge, CBI in C.C. No.1/12]

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. facts and grounds and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy, AOR
 Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
For CBI Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Telecom Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Watchdog (in SLP Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.
D11239/13) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek V., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till 2.00 p.m. next Monday (15.04.2013), to enable Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the C.B.I., to file the police papers submitted to the Magistrate under Section 173(2) Cr.P.C., by Wednesday (10.04.2013). Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by Saturday (13.04.2013). Along with this matter S.L.P.(Crl.) No.D 11239 of 2013, filed by Telecom Watchdog, be also listed.

In the meantime, the hearing before the learned Special Judge, CBI (04), (2G Spectrum Cases), New Delhi, be postponed till Tuesday week (16.04.2013).

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|