

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3161/2013  
[Against the impugned final order dated 19/03/2013 passed by Sh.O.P. Saini,  
Special Judge, CBI, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, in C.C.No.1 of 2012  
arising out of Case RC No.24(A)/2011, CBI,acb, New Delhi]

RAVIKANT N. RUIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to place addl. facts and grounds)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Nokul Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be taken up along with SLP(Cr1.)No.2961  
of 2013, which is to be listed on Monday (15th April, 2013).

In the meantime, the hearing before the learned Special  
Judge, CBI (04),(2G Spectrum Cases), New Delhi, shall stand  
postponed till Tuesday (16th April, 2013).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar