

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2961/2013

(Arising out of the impugned order dated 19/03/2013, passed by the Special Court of Sh. O.P. Saini, Spl. Judge, CBI in C.C. No.1/12)

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. facts and grounds and ex-parte stay and intervention and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(CrI) NO.3161 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and stay and office report)

S.L.P.(CrI) NOS.3326-3327 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 2961/13

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Rayner Vishal Dass, Adv.
Mr. Varun Arora, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Aggarwal, Adv.

SLP 3161/13

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

SLP 3326-27/13

Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter not be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Anil R. Dave) is a Member and be listed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for fresh allocation.

The interim directions which were given on 15th April, 2013, regarding post-ponement of hearing before the Trial Court, will continue for a further period of one week on the same terms.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|