

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2961/2013

(From judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CC No.01/2012
of The SPECIAL COURT, CBI, NEW DELHI)

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, permission
to place additional facts and grounds and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3161 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional facts and
grounds, stay and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.3326-3327 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 2961/2013: Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Rayner Vishal Dass, Adv.

Mr. Varun Arora, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.

In SLP 3161/2013: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 3326-27/2013:

Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

CBI:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Intervenor:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2961 of 2013, returnable four weeks' hence.

The respondent will be entitled to file its counter affidavit to the special leave petition within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The interim order, which has already been passed in these matters, will continue in the meantime, except that the petitioners need not appear before the Court and give a personal bond for their appearance on the next date.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar