

â
ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 16443 OF 2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2961/2013

(From judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CC No.01/2012
of The SPECIAL COURT, CBI, NEW DELHI)

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI Respondent(s)
(for clarification of order dated 26.4.2013)

WITH
CRL.MP NO.16637/2013 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.3161/2013
(for clarification of order dated 26.4.2013)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 2961/2013 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.V. Dass, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 3161/2013 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 26.4.2013 passed by this Court is very clear
and does not need any clarification.
The criminal miscellaneous petitions are disposed of.

[Parveen Kr. Chawla] [Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master Court Master