

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2961/2013

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and intervention and permission
to place addl.facts and grounds and office report)WITH SLP(Crl) No. 3161/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds
and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 3326-3327/2013
(With Office Report)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 500/2011 In C.A. No. 10660/2010
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 2492/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and appln.(s) for correction and appln.(s) for taking on record
additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 9310/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24417/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24439/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 28231-28232/2013
(With Interim Relief)Signature Not Verified
I.A.No.19 in W.P.(C) No. 423/2010
Digitally signed by

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.11.28
10:36:03 IST
Reason:W.P.(C) No. 10/2011
(With Interim Relief)

2

W.P.(Crl.) No. 319/2005
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 268/2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2978/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 205/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 16/2014

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 36/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 120/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 892/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 17/2014

(With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record and appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 18/2014

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 39/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8903/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

3

SLP(Crl) No. 8901/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8993/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8988/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8976/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8983/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8977/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9018/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9041/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Fali Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Desai, Sr.Adv.
Dr.K.Satheesan, Sr.Adv.

4

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Razdan, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Khazanichi, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Paras, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
For Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
Mr.Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr.Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mr.Shivek Trehan, Adv.
Mr.Laksh Khanna Adv.
Mr.Udit Mehendirata, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Suri, Adv.
For Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

5

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms.Roxna Swami, Adv.
Dr.Subramanian Swamy,
Petitioner-in-person(NP).

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Mr.Manish Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.M.B.Elakkumanan, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ashul Agarwal, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Mohd.Farhan Khan, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ashul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

6

Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mohd.Farhan Khan, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr.D.K.Devesh, Ad.
Ms.Nutan Kumari, Adv.
Mr.A.S.Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Ms.Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Tandon, Adv.
Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv
Mr.Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Karun Mehta, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr.Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr.Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr.Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Kala, Adv.
Ms.Vidha Dhawan, Adv.
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

7

Mr.Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Borwankar, Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr.Mihir Samson, Adv.
Ms.Chitralkha Das, Adv.

Mr.Meet Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kiran Singh Nagra, Adv.
Mr.Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms.Sonia Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhatt, Adv.
Mr.Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Jolly, Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Jolly, Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Mayank K.Grover, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s.Suresh A.Shroff & Co., Advs.

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.500/2011 in C.A.No.10660/2010:

Shri Maheshwari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, as of today, nothing survives in this petition for our consideration and decision.

The submission so made by the learned counsel is taken on record.

In view of the above, we dispose of this Contempt Petition as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

S.L.P.(C)Nos.24417/2013, 24439/2013 and 28231-28232/2013:

At the request of learned counsel, call the matters after four weeks.

I.A.No.19 in W.P.(C)No.423/2010:

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that, as of today, nothing survives in this matter for our consideration and decision.

The said submission made by the learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

In view of the above, we dispose of I.A. No.19 as having become infructuous. However, we reserve liberty to the applicant to file a separate petition, if so desired.

W.P.(C)No.10 OF 2011:

This writ petition is disposed of as having become

infructuous.

SLP(Crl.)No.8903/2014, 8901/2014, 8993/2014, 8988/2014, 8976/2014,
8983/2014, 8977/2014, 9018/2014 and 9041/2014:

List on 10.12.2014.

9

W.P.(C)No.268/2012, SLP(C.)No.2492/2012:

List after six weeks along with T.C.No.165/2013 @ T.P.
(C)No.275/2012:

Rest of the matters:

List on 27.11.2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar