

ITEM NO.22(P.H.)

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2961/2013  
(Arising out of the impugned order date 19/03/2013, passed by the  
Special Court of Sh.O.P.Saini, Spl.Judge, CBI in C.C.No.1/12)

SUNIL BHARTI MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 3161/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds  
and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3326-3327/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP(Crl.)No.  
2961/2013

Mr.Fali Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Amit Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.  
Mr.Percival Billimoria, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Kamal Shankar, Adv.  
Mr.Gautam Khazanchi, Adv.  
Mr.Subhash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Utkarsh Saxena, Adv.  
Mr.Atul N., Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)No.  
Signature Not Verified

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

3161/2013  
Digitally signed by

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.12.05  
16:54:57 IST

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms.Neeha Nagpal,Adv.

Reason:

For Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

2

In SLP(Crl.)Nos. Mr.Sunil Malhotra, Adv.  
3326-3327/2013 Mr.Kunal Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
CBI/ED Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr.Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
Ms.Sonia Mathur,Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Ms.Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr.Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sonia Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Borwankar, Adv.  
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Ms.Chitralkha Das, Adv.  
Mr.Mihir Samson,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Sunil Malhotra, learned counsel argued for about 15 minutes. Thereafter Mr.Fali S.Naliman, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s) started his arguments and concluded at 2.30 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar